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TENTATIVE AGENDA
for the
FOURTH MEETING
of the

COURTS, CORRECTIONS AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE

September 13, 2021

University of New Mexico Science & Technology Park Rotunda

801 University Boulevard SE
Park North, First Floor-East
Albuquerque

Monday, September 13

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 noon

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

(1

)

3)

4

Call to Order and Introductions
—Senator Joseph Cervantes, Co-Chair
—Representative Gail Chasey, Co-Chair

Violence Intervention Program Legislation and Mayor's Albuquerque

Metro Crime Initiative

—Damon Martinez, Senior Policy Advisor, City of Albuquerque

—Gerri Bachicha, Manager, Violence Intervention Program, City of
Albuquerque

Update from the Secretary of State
—Maggie Toulouse Oliver, Secretary of State
—Mandy Vigil, Elections Director, Office of the Secretary of State

Lunch

Animal Abuse and Human Violence

—Jessica Johnson, J.D., Chief Government Affairs Officer, Animal
Protection Voters

—Tammy Fiebelkorn, Founder and President, Positive Links

—M. Jenny Edwards, Criminologist

Shoplifting Issues for Business Owners

—Patrick Block, New Mexico Retail Association

—Luke Languit, Commander, Albuquerque Police Department

—Celinda Gonzalez, Manager, State and Local Government Relations, The
Home Depot

—Jamie Bourne, Corporate Manager, Asset Protection Investigations and
Organized Retail Crime, The Home Depot
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4:30 p.m. Public Comment

5:00 p.m. Adjourn



