Revised: September 9, 2021

## TENTATIVE AGENDA for the FOURTH MEETING of the COURTS, CORRECTIONS AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE

## September 13, 2021 University of New Mexico Science & Technology Park Rotunda 801 University Boulevard SE Park North, First Floor-East

## Albuquerque

## Monday, September 13

9:00 a.m.		Call to Order and Introductions —Senator Joseph Cervantes, Co-Chair —Representative Gail Chasey, Co-Chair
9:15 a.m.	(1)	<ul> <li>Violence Intervention Program Legislation and Mayor's Albuquerque</li> <li>Metro Crime Initiative</li> <li>—Damon Martinez, Senior Policy Advisor, City of Albuquerque</li> <li>—Gerri Bachicha, Manager, Violence Intervention Program, City of Albuquerque</li> <li>Albuquerque</li> </ul>
10:45 a.m.	(2)	<ul> <li>Update from the Secretary of State</li> <li>—Maggie Toulouse Oliver, Secretary of State</li> <li>—Mandy Vigil, Elections Director, Office of the Secretary of State</li> </ul>
12:00 noon		Lunch
1:30 p.m.	(3)	<ul> <li>Animal Abuse and Human Violence</li> <li>—Jessica Johnson, J.D., Chief Government Affairs Officer, Animal Protection Voters</li> <li>—Tammy Fiebelkorn, Founder and President, Positive Links</li> <li>—M. Jenny Edwards, Criminologist</li> </ul>
3:00 p.m.	(4)	<ul> <li>Shoplifting Issues for Business Owners</li> <li>—Patrick Block, New Mexico Retail Association</li> <li>—Luke Languit, Commander, Albuquerque Police Department</li> <li>—Celinda Gonzalez, Manager, State and Local Government Relations, The Home Depot</li> <li>—Jamie Bourne, Corporate Manager, Asset Protection Investigations and Organized Retail Crime, The Home Depot</li> </ul>

4:30 p.m. **Public Comment** 

5:00 p.m. Adjourn